
 

 

Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs 

Bureau of Community and Health Systems 

Health Facilities Engineering Section 

611 W. Ottawa Street – 1st Floor East 

Ottawa Building, Lansing, MI 48933 

517-241-3408 

FAX 517-241-3423 

www.michigan.gov/bchs  

NAME & TITLE PHONE NUMBER E-MAIL ADDRESS 

Riyadh Almuktar, Engineer (517) 285-5927 (Cell) almuktarr@michigan.gov 

Pier-George Zanoni, P.E. (517) 648-9508 (Cell) zanonip@michigan.gov 

Kasra Zarbinian, P.E. (517) 241-3422 (O) 
(517) 897-1411 (Cell) 

zarbiniank@michigan.gov 

Austin Webster, Engineer (517) 643-2659 (Cell) webstera7@michigan.gov 

Jenna Engle, Dept. Tech (517) 241-3408 englej2@michigan.gov 

Andrea Wiggins, Manager (517) 282-4570 wigginsa2@michigan.gov 
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